TR TR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION | i mgtowtyped
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION C 7 March 2009

~ APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing i0# CO 101102
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (KA R:82:3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3833

APING. 15 1’63—;23077;0(?-:00

name:_John H: Shaida Spot Dscription: e , v
Address 1: 4126 Sweet;Bay-Circie ,;_,,§,_W“_NE MW gec, 12 Twp 8 8. R 7 DEastl]West
Address 2¢ __ A - ‘ 4;290 Feetfrom [:] North /. ¥} South Lme of Section
City: Wichita. : S@??Ks _Z,fb_;]6722',6.- A — 3630 Feet from’ - East-/ ] West. Line of Section
Contact Person: John H Shaida. . .» Courity: __ROOKS
Phone: ("31‘6' 3 636-2525 . LsaseName: Baxa wen#: 10
Q/1 ‘Name and upper and lower limit of each{;.)roduc'ﬂon,iniewai'-taibe-cgmmi_nglgq:.
Formaiion,: -Tope‘ka i ::(F,’erfé) 2901 "3034’
© rormanonc-LANSING-Kansas: C;tv e (Pertsy= _3170-3370" _ _ ,‘_
Formation: Arbucklie (Pertey; 342734297
Formation:. - {Perfs);"
Formation: (Perfs):
(2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commlng&ad fromeach interval; - ) i~
Formation: TODeka BOPD: 25 MCFPD_Q_________ BWPD: _1__0_______
Formation: Lan;siﬂ Kansas City jaoeo.vg;.s*.g._“m merP: O mwen: 30
Fbrmeﬁon:_.Ar_b.UCkle | | BOPDJ_Z_S____ MCFF’DQ_-__.___T_BWPD 200
Formation:' > : BOPD: . MCFRD:::__;M. BWPD: _
Formation: b 80PD! . MCFPD:‘i\-___:_____ﬁ BWPD:.

“i

B/S, ‘Plat. migp showing the location.of the subject well, all other walls'on the subject lease, and all wells. on offsetting leases within a-1/2 mile radius of
‘the subject well, and'for each wel! the names-and addresses of the lessee of record or-operator.

'\;/4‘ Signed certificate showifig service of the application-and ‘affidavit of publication as required inK-AR, 82-3-135a.- RECE /V
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: OCT 0 / 20”
(5. Wireline log of subject wéll. Previously Filed viith ACO-1: igf¥es [JNo KCC W
&76.  Compitte Form ACO-1-(Weil Cofrplofion form) forthe siibject woll::  — e B — — e - ,ICHl‘m _—
N N | RECEIVED
For. Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, incliide the following:- :
[17. wel construcion diagram of subject el SEP 2 8 2011
1] 8. Anyavailable water chemistry.data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled: .
ot o o Smon o o compaR b i o s comrirle KCC WICHITA

AFF!DAV!T* 1 am the sffiant-and hereby oerﬁfy that to the ‘best of -my
cuirrent Information, knowledge and personial ballef, this- requesi for comi-
mingling is frue and properand | have noinformationor. knowiedge, which:
is: tncons:stent with the mfnrmauon supphed |n this application.

KCC Office Use Only.

[(Denied  [[JApproved

15-Day Periods Ends:_7-{(r 20|

Approved By Date:

“Signature: X M

Printed Name: thIXH Shaida
Titte: Operator

Protests may tis filed by any erly having & valid interast. in the wpplication. Frotests rust be:
in wiling ang comply With KA.R. B2-3-136b and must bé fifed wihin 18 days of publication of
he noticeof applicanon

Mail with-all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130.8: Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



cne AR Attachment to ACO-4

Baxa Lease
NW/4 of Section 12, Township 9 South, Range 17 West
- Rooks County, Kansas

S . SR O 0 SatRE . IR

— X Subject Well (s

ST

4
e B 1 R
5
NIRRT, SO

it G ivey DOERID11

For list of lessee of record or operators within 1/2 mile see “Exhibit A”
RECE Iy,
. r tmme e mmr e e e .Ocrno 7 20" .
KCC Wik,

RECEIVED
SEP 28 201

KCC WICHITA



EXHIBIT “A”

Operators

Garo Investment Company
65 E. Ranch Road
Tempe, AZ 85284

Beredco, Inc.
2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206

Prospect Oil & Gas Corp
POBox 837 =~ T S
Russell, KS 67665

Crown Well Service/S&M Qil/S. Crawford
1725 250™ Ave.
Hays, KS 67601

Mineral Owner

Delmer & Janice Hrabe
2236 Olivewood Dr.
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

Land Owner

Thompson Cattle Co., LLC
501 Cemetery Rd.
Plainville, KS 67663

RECEIVED
0CT 07 201

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
SEP 2 8 201

KCC WICHITA

]



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify on this 30th day of August, 2011, true and correct copies of the ACO-4
Application and the Notice of Application were served by depositing copies of the same in the
United States Mail, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to each party set forth in Exhibit “A”
attached to said Application filed by Applicant, and the original Application was delivered to the

Kansas Corporation Commission.

Joht H. Shaida

RECEIVED
0CT 07 201

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
SEP 28 _2011
KCC WICHITA



» sm'e CORPORATION. COMMISSION OF KANSAS . - -~ -

OlL & G\S m&ﬂ@ DIVISXG
Y301 WL NISTORY
nesuumau m M m

sxnem

sW_

> £ ”! O. 15' .

16323077

Rooks

s

N‘E W Sec, _12

Phone ( 9 13y 434—-2‘329

Cantractor: Mame: _ Red Tlger Drlllmg

. Licenses __ 5302

Wellsite Geologist: S teve Crawford

Desxgnate Type of cmletun

2 New Hell Re-Entry um_kw” R 5

i Delayed Cosp
‘Other (CON « Water Supply;:

1-27-90" |

Spud Date

'Mi requirements. df« the stat;;fes, m{es M'regutattous
'snth and the stetemm:s herein are ceuptete and corr

Subscribed :and sworn- to before me thxs é s day 6f
19 _2 ' - PR

s Bmeonshy
s

. KCE
_KeS

Drvuers nnielog Recewed

. .o Distribution .

(Spemfy)! :

‘_f?ﬁé"'?’si'\iED |
. SEP| 28 2011
“KGG WICHlTA

Other[

s, T

Form ACO-1 (7-89) -




shon’ mportant tops and base ofhfnmatmom .pmetrated.

essures, uhether shut-in pressure reached stat:c level
§ t

: Dr:ll Stem Tésts :aken
(Attach Addttlonal sheets ).
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AFFIDAVIT

o]

STATE OF KANSAS
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal-publication and that a notice

borme ~wr s OF @ true copy.is hereto attached was published-in- -

the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
__Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first _
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

September ap. 2011, with |

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

~1st day of September, 2011

A .~ “PENNY L. CASE
gg_:ga Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires \d;ﬂ /ﬁ&/ ”

/

Notary Public_Sedﬁv’ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $96.40

R e S cire. e
" Published in The Wichita Eagle,
o o..September., 2011.(3138383). 7.
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
* COMMISSION  5OF ' THE - STATE. OF.
KANSAS T e L i
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION "
i+ Re:."John H!Shalda “*Applicatiori
. Commingling of Production in the Baxa #1
! ‘localed in Rooks County, Kansas.
zaaTo wAN Oil & Gas Producers, Unieased -
“"Minéral Owners,”’ Landowne i
1 Persons whosoever concerned. 2
i ..You, and each of you, are hereby nofifi
+.that John H:-Shaida has filed an application’:
* 1o commingle the Topeka, Lansing Kansas
+-City -and  Arbuckle 'producing .formation
£ in the ;Baxa'#10 (SW. NE: NW):located
- Section 12-95-17W, Rooks County, Kansas.

&, 32 ANy -persons who. oblect ‘1o ‘or _pratest’
 this application shall be required to file their
¢ oblections or protest with thé Conservatlon. *
{ Division.. of “the' State" Corporation: '
i Commission of the State of Kansas within: .
.. Tifteen :(15) days from the date of ‘this:}
1" publication. “These protests shall'be filed *

{ pursuant ‘to" Commission regulations and %

must state specific re

“ resources of the Safe of Kansas. . o
Al persons interested or concerned shall:

" take notice of the foregoing and shai overn
" -themselves accordingly. -

John H $haida -
" 4126 N Sweet Bay Cir

. 663 2528 August 00,




BEFORE THE STATE
« . ~CORPORATION. - - =
. COMMISSION OF THE STATE"
e . OF KANSAS - -

NOTICE OF FILING
" APPLICATION

~RE: JOHN H. SHAIDA ~ APPLI-
CATION FOR COMMIN-~
GLING OF PRODUCTION IN+
THE BAXA #10, LOCATED-
~ - IN ROOKS COUNTY KAN-:
|osAs. %
S
gTo All | Oil_& Gas Producers,k
% = Unleased MineralvOwners,+
‘4., Landowners and all Persons
whosoever concemed i

cowe

L You,.dand:each of: you, are
ihereby notified ‘that John"H.
Shaida has filed an applicationto
ﬁcommmgle the Topeka, Lansmg ¥
Kansas City and Arbuckle pro-,
{ducing formations in the Baxa
#10 (SW NE NW) located in Séc-:
ition 12-9S-17W, Rooks County :
Kansas C o

Any pefsons who. object toor:
i protest this application-shall be .
. required to file their objections or*
¢ {protest with the Conservation Di- -
; vision of the State Corporatuon
Commuss:on of the State of Kan-;
"? sas within fifteen (15) days from
"‘thedateofthls publication. These
“protests shailbe filed pursuantto
«Commission’ regulations and
{must staté specific reasons why
ithe grant of the application-may’
{cause waste, violate correlative’
jrights or poflyte the natural re:
;sources of the Sate of Kansas

Allpersonsunterested or.cons:

cemed shall take notice of the:

iforegomg and shaligovemt them-
selves accordmgly“'* - e 1

John H Shauda

4126 N Sweet Bay Clr
»Wichita,. KS 67226"‘ ’
'316-636-2525

%mmnmmmm1 =iy |

—_— —_ ony =

STATE OF KANSAS, ROOKS COUNTY: ss:

ROBERT L. HAMILTON, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That he
is the publisher of the STOCKTON SENTINEL, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Rooks
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Rooks
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least weekly 50 times a year; and
has been admitted at the post office of Stockton, Kansas, in said County as
second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the

regular and entire issue of said newspaper O consecutive

week(s), the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the ( =

ﬁfﬁ::femhc:r .fo%,

day of

with subsequent publlcatton belng made on the following dates:

, 20 20
, 20 , 20
, 20 , 20

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lﬁ: day of w{gﬁ\ 20 J_L

R o braX AL

-eieﬂeeHhe—Dmet—GeuFb‘l\lotary Public

DEBRA K. DIX
N NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: [ / 5 ~/3

~~  STATE OF KANSAS
- My Appt. Exp. LLoS -/ 3

i
i
!
-
!
i

s. 1.

Additional Copies:  $

Printer's Fees:

RECEIVED
0CT 07 201

KCC WICHITA




¥
Conservation Division . X .
Finney State Office Building : ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 - Corporation Commission http://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman

Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 7, 2011

John H. Shaida
4126 Sweet Bay Circle
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Approved Commingling CO101102
Baxa #10, Sec.12-T9S-R17W, Rooks County
API No. 15-163-23077-00-00 '

Dear Mr. Shaida:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K AR. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 7, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated

Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Topeka _ 0.25 0 10 2901-3034
Lansing-Kansas City . 0.25 0 30 3170-3370
Arbuckle 1.25 0 200 3427-3429

" Total Estimated Current Production 1.8 0 240

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101102 has been assigned to this approv'ed application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely, .

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Sam Brownback, Governor



